TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM458470

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCP FUND LLC		01/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PeachWorks, Inc.	
Street Address:	26935 Northwestern Highway, Suite 520	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5061298	BUY AND BUILD
Registration Number:	5348579	RESTAURANTS MADE EASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5132414771 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 352-6678

Email: dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com Carrie Shufflebarger, Thompson Hine LLP **Correspondent Name:**

312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Shufflebarger	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Shufflebarger/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PeachWorks-DCP Fund Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=PeachWorks-DCP Fund Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=PeachWorks-DCP Fund Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=PeachWorks-DCP Fund Security Interest Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of Toward /6, 2018 ("Release"), is made between DCP FUND LLC ("Lender") in favor of Peachworks, Inc. ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement with Lender dated as of November 2, 2016 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2016 with Lender (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Lender security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral of Borrower (the "Intellectual Property"), including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks") and the patent application identified on Exhibit B hereto (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Lender has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") a notice of security interest in Trademarks recorded on November 18, 2016 at Reel 5926, Frame 0393; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all outstanding amounts currently owing under the Loan Agreement and the other financing documents executed in connection therewith and has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the date hereof, Lender hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests in the Intellectual Property granted by Borrower under the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Lender authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Borrower's expense.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Lender further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that Borrower may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to Borrower and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by Borrower.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

[Signature page follows]

DCP FUNDS LLC

Ву:

Name:/Steven i Title: Massage

EXHIBIT B

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 62/328,276 U.S. Filing Date: April 27, 2016 NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING-BASED BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

U.S. Reg. No. 5,061,298 BUY AND BUILD Registered October 11, 2016

U.S. REG. NO. 5,348,579 RESTAURANTS MADE EASY Registered December 5, 2017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006251 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 01/18/2018